iX
n
ew
s
  J
A
N
U

and Holmium fibers
2 microns FBG
Type Product Name
Core
diameter
(µm)
Cladding
Diameter
(µm)
Core NA
Coating
Diameter
(µm)
Thulium doped
fiber
IXF-TDF-4-125 4 125 0.27 245
Thulium doped
fiber, PM
IXF-TDF-PM-4-125 4 125 0.27 245 New
Holmium doped
fiber
IXF-HDF-8-125 8 125 0.16 245
Holmium doped
fiber, PM
IXF-HDF-PM-8-125 8 125 0.16 245 New
Holmium doped
fiber, PM
IXF-HDF-PM-20-250 20 250 0.08 340 New
DOUBLE CLAD PM
NEODYMIUM FIBER
This new addition to iXblue double
clad specialty fiber portfolio is based